FORM PTG-1594 31/3/0/



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0031-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2004 ————	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and 101653824 To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and 101653824 To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and 101653824		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TANNING RESEARCH LABORATORIES, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Florid ~ Other ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Name: WALGREEN CO. Internal Address: LAW DEPT MS2252 Street Address: 200 WILMOT ROAD City: DEERFIELD_ State: IL Zip: 60015 Individual(s) citizenship	
Other	designation is attached: Yes \tilde{Y} No (Designations must be separate document from assignment.)	
Execution Date: June 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes P No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/340411		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:	
Name: Robert R. Delaney, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Walgreen Co. , Law Dept MS 2252	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 200 Wilmot Road	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
City: Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MARY R. DAHL, LEGAL ASSITANT Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

07-05-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61



09-06-2000 101450604

5 July 2000

1.21.00

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Assignment of Trademark

Paradise Gold

Sir:

Enclosed is an Assignment of Trademark for federal registration of the above trademark on behalf of Walgreen Co and our check in the amount of \$ 40.00 in payment of the filing fee.

Please direct all correspondence to:

Robert R. Delaney, Jr., Esq. Walgreen Co. MS2252 200 Wilmot Road Deerfield. IL 60015 phone: 847-914-2787

Respectfully submitted,

WALGREEN CO.

Robert R. Delaney, Esq.

Enclosure

09/01/2000 JJALLAH2 00000026 75340411

01 FC:481

40.00 Of

JUL 21 2000 OIPE/JCWS

RECEIVED AUG-3 ZOOO OIPE/JCWS

WALGREEN CO. 200 WILMOT ROAD MS 2252 DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015

07-05-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TANNING RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 1190 U.S. Highway No. 1, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark "Paradise Gold" for the goods described in the trademark registration and application described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, WALGREEN CO., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Mark and the registration and application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration and application thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized officer this 25 day of MAY, 2000.

Assignor:

TANNING RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.

ET 8362857**65** US "Express Mail mailing label number FT 836 & CO I PLA GO Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the dated indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Artington, Virginia 22202-3513.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA	
On this 25th day of MAY, 2 WILLIAM F. JENNINGS, the perinstrument, who acknowledged that he executed free act on behalf of the Assignor identified there Notar	the above Assignment as a
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of NAY, 2000.	BILLIE K. SELLERS NO. CC 758005 Personally Known [] Other I.D.
My Commission Expires:	
7/9/2002	

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>

Appln./Reg. No.

Filing/Reg. Date

PARADISE GOLD

Appln. No. 75/340411

Filed: $08/13/97 \omega ff$

RECORDED: 03/13/2001